
 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-06/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium (MV) and Low 
Voltage (LV) Networks Dove Locality in 
Kavango East Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019 

Bid closing date 23 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 22 

 

BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening (N$) 

1.  Cuvelai Electrical CC 1,197,341.20 

2.  NBT Quality Services CC 1,417,572.20 

3.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 1,296,324.54 

4.  Hash Procurement CC 1,309,546.54 

5.  Together Electrical CC 1,571,453.40 

6.  Electrowave Investment CC 1,169,666.00 

7.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC 1,607,353.20 

8.  Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd 1,413,865.20 

9.  Moupika Investment CC 1,964,494.22 

10.  Oshana Power Power Lines CC 1,612,690.20 

11.  Multi Solutions CC 1,010,101.10 

12.  Clydon Namibia CC 1,577,840.00 

13.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 1,177,708.29 

14.  Magic Touch Electrical 1,230,417.70 

15.  Powerline Africa (PTY) Ltd 2,096,500.05 

16.  Electro Hinsch Contractor (PTY) Ltd 1,388,915.00 

17.  AKM Engineering CC 1,254,616.00 

18.  Vonke Electrical Services 1,544,009.12 

19.  S & T Engineering 1,572,640.30 

20.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 1,687,958.80 

21.  Faradays Investment CC 2,015,503.60 

22.  Moupani Trading CC 1,259,962.00 
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ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1.  Cuvelai Electrical CC Pass 

2.  NBT Quality Services CC Pass 

3.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Pass 

4.  Hash Procurement CC Pass 

5.  Together Electrical CC Pass 

6.  Electrowave Investment CC Fail 

7.  Ekuva Technical Solutions CC Fail 

8.  Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd Pass 

9.  Moupika Investment CC Pass 

10.  Oshana Power Lines CC Pass 

11.  Multi Solutions CC Pass 

12.  Clydon Namibia CC Fail 

13.  Power Electrical and Construction CC Pass 

14.  Magic Touch Electrical Fail 

15.  Powerline Africa (PTY) Ltd Fail 

16.  Electro Hinsch Contractor (PTY) Ltd Fail 

17.  AKM Engineering CC Pass 

18.  Vonke Electrical Services Pass 

19.  S & T Engineering Fail 

20.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC Pass 

21.  Faradays Investment CC Pass 

22.  Mopani Trading CC Pass 

 
 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 
% 

1.  Cuvelai Electrical CC 84 

2.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 100 

3.  Oshana Power Lines CC 80 

4.  Ino Investments (PTY) Ltd 15 

5.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 97 

6.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 100 

7.  NBT Quality Services CC 89 
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8.  Together Electrical CC 89 

9.  Hash Procurement CC 89 

10.  AKM Engineering CC 84 

11.  Faradays Investment CC 79 

12.  Mopani Trading CC 80 

13.  Moupika Investment CC 79 

14.  Vonke Electrical Services 68 

15.  Multi Solutions CC 100 

 
Financial Evaluation 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price (Excl. 
VAT and Incl. 

Contingencies) 
N$ 

Bid Price with 
Arithmetic 

Corrections 
(Excl. VAT and. 

Incl 
Contingencies) 

(N$) 

Ranking 

Multi Solutions CC  1,010,101.10 1,010,447.59 1 

Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC  1,687,958.80 1,152,961.70 2 

Power Electrical and Construction CC  1,177,708.29  3 

AKM Engineering CC 1,254,616.00  4 

Cuvelai Electrical CC  1,197,341.20 1,370,041.20 5 

Mopani Trading CC 1,259,962.00  6 

Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd  1,296,324.54 1,289,726.72 7 

Hash Procurement CC  1,309,546.54  8 

NBT Quality Services CC 1,417,572.20  9 

Together Electrical CC  1,571,453.40  10 

Oshana Power Lines CC  1,612,690.20  11 

Moupika Investment CC 1,964,494.22  12 

Faradays Investment CC 2,015,503.60 2,113,393.15 13 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Multi Solutions CC 
 
 
Amount: N$1,010,447.59 (excluding VAT and including contingencies) 


